**UNOFFICIAL COPY** 

00557165

Recording Requested By: Principal Residential Mortgage, Inc.

When Recorded Return Toron

Principal Residential Mortgage

Attn: Release, H9 711 High Street

Des Moines, IA 50392

00557165

4892/0010 52 001 Page 1 of 3 2000-07-25 08:44:46

Cook County Recorder

25 50

## SATISFACTION

Principal Residential Mortgage, Inc. #.4094596-6 "RIVAS" Lender ID:/ Cook, Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE TRESENTS that PRINCIPAL RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE, INC. holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: STEVEN RIVAS A SINGLE MAN,

Original Mortgagee: RESOURCE BANCSHAKUS MORTGAGE GROUP, INC

Dated: 06/08/1998 and Recorded 12/31/1993 as Instrument No. 08193591 in the

County of COOK State of ILLINOIS

Legal: SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"

Assessor's/Tax ID No.: 04-32-402-061-1144

Property Address: 10377 Dearlove Rd, GLENVIEW, IL, C025-0000

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer July authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

Principal Residential Mortgage, Inc.

On July 12, 2000/

By:

S. K. OLSON, SENIOR VICE PRES. &

SEC., SERVICING

CBS-20000712-0002 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 835 KXILSOM1

THE TOWA STATES

9-7 9-3 8-N H-Y E Page 2 Satisfaction

STATE OF Iowa COUNTY OF Polk

ON July 12, 2000, before me, Frann Barker, a Notary Public in and for the County of Polk County, State of Iowa, personally appeared S. K. Olson, Senior Vice Pres. & Sec., Servicing, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

FRANN BARKER

Notary Expires: 06/24/2003

FRANN BARKER MY COMMISSION EXPIRES June 24, 2003

(This area for notarial seal) Prepared By: Steve Gallaher, F. T.MI, 711 High Street, Des Moines, IA 50392-0665, 515-235-1338 CBS-20000712-0002 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 635/4094575-C KXILSOM1 Coot County Clert's Office

## Exhibit "A"

Unit Number 5-201, in the Regency Condominium Number 1, as delineated on the survey of part of the West 30 acres of the Southwest 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 32, Township 42 North, Range 12, East of the Third Principal Meridian, which survey is attached as Exhibit "E" in the Declaration of Condominium, registered in the office of the Registrar of Titles of Cook County, Illinois, as Document Number LR3112447, together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements, as set forth in said Declaration, as amended from time to time, in Cook County, Illinois.

Parcel 2:
Easements appurtenant to and for the benefit of Parcel 1, as set forth in the Declaration, registered as Document LR 3112442, as amended from time to time, and as created by deed from the National Bank of Austin, as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated August 21, 1969, known as Trust Number 4600, to John E. Roberts, registered as Document LR 3113171, for ingress and egress, all in Cook County, Illinois.

Commonly known as: 10377 Dearlove Road, 2A Glenview, Illinois 60025

PIN 04-32-402-061-1144